RESOLUTION NO. 17/-00 PURPOSE OF RESERVE LEGAL #2 FUND (130-000-000)

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120, states "..the board of county commissioners...have the care of the county property and the management of the county funds and business.."

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners budgeted the Reserve Legal #2 Fund (130-000-000) in the 2000 Mason County Budget,

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners recognizes the cost of murder cases often exceed the annual operating budgets for the prosecutor, indigent defense, and the court system,

NOW THEREFORE, the Mason County Board of County Commissioners does hereby establish the purpose of the Reserve Legal #2 Fund (130-000-000) as follows:

to pay the costs associated with a murder case including indigent defense costs and extraordinary costs incurred by the prosecutor and the court system.

IT IS FURTHER ESTABLISHED THAT the Director of Budget & Finance will manage this fund and pay proper expenses from this fund as approved by the Mason County Board of County Commissioners.

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

c: Superior Court Prosecutor